Presented by: The Manager Introduced: 09/01/83 Drafted by: G.L.S.

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

Serial No. 976

A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU CENTENNIAL HALL AND VISITOR SERVICES ADVISORY COMMITTEE.

WHEREAS, the City and Borough of Juneau has constructed a convention and civic center known as Centennial Hall, and

WHEREAS, the city and borough operates a Visitor Information Center, presently at the Davis Log Cabin, and

WHEREAS, Centennial Hall is used by tourists as well as local organizations and residents, and

WHEREAS, it would be in the public interest to establish an advisory committee to review Centennial Hall and visitor service activities and policies and the needs of visitors to the municipality and of organizations that use or could use Centennial Hall and to make recommendations regarding such activities, policies and needs,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA:

- 1. That the City and Borough of Juneau Centennial Hall and Visitor Services Advisory Committee consisting of seven members is established to advise the assembly on the activities and the policies relating to the use of Centennial Hall and to visitor services and needs.
- 2. That the members of the committee shall be appointed by the assembly for three year staggered terms ending on the anniversary of the adoption of this resolution; provided, members shall continue to serve until a replacement is appointed; and provided, of the first appointments made, two shall be for an initial term of one year, two shall be for an initial term of two years, and three shall be for a term of three years. Members should be appointed to assure respresentation from the public as well as the fields of tourism, travel, performing arts and entertainment.

Adopted this 1st day of September, 1983.

Mayor

Attest:

pegge Garrison